# 900263676 08/15/2013

### TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Estate of Hillel Kristal		06/01/2013	ESTATE: NEW YORK

### RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Lisa Kristal Burgman	
Street Address:	57 Second Avenue, #33	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10003	
Entity Type: INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES		

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4325214	HILLY KRISTAL

#### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US

Mail.

Phone: 6465040823

Email: brettgreen@verizon.net

Correspondent Name: Brett Green
Address Line 1: 169 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: #337

Address Line 4: New City, NEW YORK 10956

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Lisa Kristal Burman
Signature:	/Lisa Kristal Burgman/
Date:	08/15/2013

Total Attachments: 1

source=hillylisatransfer#page1.tif

OP \$40.00

TRADEMARK REEL: 005092 FRAME: 0067

## ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Estate of Hillel Kristal ("Assignor") does hereby assign and transfer unto Lisa Kristal Burgman ("Assignee") all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the following identified trademarks, all pending applications for registration thereof, together with the goodwill associated with the said mark, throughout the world indicated, and all causes of action in law or in equity, for infringements thereof:

Such worldwide rights as Assignor possesses to the trademark "Hilly Kristal", USPTO registration #4325214 (collectively, the "Mark"). Said Mark, applications and registration to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and behoof and for its, successors and assigns to the full end of the term for which said registrations have been or may be granted, and for so long as it or its successors and assigns use any of said Mark, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has duly executed this Assignment as of the \_\_\_\_\_\_of June, 2013

ESTATE OF HILLEL KRISTAL

Lisa Kristal Burgman, co-executor

Brett Green, co-executor

Assignee:

Lisa Kristal Burgman

ž